

Present: Sh. P.K. Garg, Advocate for Jds/applicant.
Sh. Amandeep Singh Dhillon, Advocate respondent.

Today the case was fixed for service of respondent. Perusal of file shows that on 03.02.2018 inadvertently Jds/applicants No. 2 to 4 were proceeded against ex parte. However, they are applicants in this case and service of respondent/DH Jagan Nath is yet to be effected. Mistake stands rectified. Sh. Amandeep Singh Dhillon, Advocate filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent/DH Jagan Nath. Now to come upon 23.04.2019 for making payment. Power of attorney on behalf of Jagan Nath be filed on said date.

Date of Order:25.03.2019
Arun/Stenographer-III

(Sukhwinder Singh),
ACJ(SD), Phul
UID-PB0332