

Ex.74.2019 Tarsem Lal Vs. Mukhtiar Singh

Present:- Sh. RK Monga Adv, for the decree holder.

Notice issued to JD received back with the report of roohposh/affixation. I am satisfied with the service. But this JD failed to turn up before the court despite calling the case several times since morning. It is already 04:00 p.m. Therefore, JD is ordered to be proceeded against exparte. List of property of JD is already on file. Let warrants of attachment of property of JD be issued for 23.12.2021.

Dated : 16.11.2021

Sandeep Kumar
Stenographer-III

(Neeraj Kumar Singla), PCS
ACJ(SD)/GHS,
(UID No. PB0354)